e /MIOLA
&7 HAKPOL

7

e o)

RENAULT KANGOO I

2008 -

Cat. No. R/042

e20 | e20%*94/20%*0988*00
4 N\ AW 4
——= J D-7.62kN
1350Kg 75Kg
L J J \\
D (kN) = —_— S X0,00081

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




PRZEKROJ A-A

% .
%
30° max. A E ;
v :
Z % S
<A > S /| <10 max, <
E ma)( A / E
o I RAO S
! v Ny
of Al N I/ R
/ \ - .
30° max. / / &
OG (@)
¥ §
S
’ 3
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a I'annexe VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix [D > Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VIl, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

laden weight of the vehicle.

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
(Qoxm 1000Km



Sruba M 8x30-8.8 - Bolt Pkt 5 E Pkt. 1 Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt

Podkt. sprez. 8,2, Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. pow. 8,4 ; Plain Washer Pkt. 2 Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

E Pkt1Pkt5 C Pkt. 2 A

Pkt. 3

Sruba M10x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. pow. 10,5 ; Plain Washer

& ; B
60/
Pkt. 3 Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt Pkt. 4
il
M12x70 2
M12x35 6
A x1 M10x35 4
M8x30 2
7

’@“ M12 6

B x1
‘ @30x210,5x3 4
C 1 @25x@8.4x1,5 2
D X1 " ]

E X2
12,2 8
@ 10,2 4
F x1 52 )

@ G X1




L€ €L 1€8 9V 8V+ '19)

v €2 ejeuloyn ‘Asaimo)] LLL-96 < =~ 8002 PO |l QOQ:NV\ Jneusy| ero/d

i E_i eyieyy  /moboeey N
v7074/ e

¥ Pld \ jjogd - 8'8-0/xzin eqnig € Pid

18Ysep uield ' G'04 ‘mod “1jo ppod
Jsysep buuds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod

v Z Pld

18ysep uleid - €| o pipod
Jsysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

N 2L expdieN

10g  §'9-GEXOLI BanIS
18YSEN UEId €] §O PIpod

€ Pid /
18Yse bulds f z'z) z8ids ‘ppod

jjog - §'8-GEXZL eqnig Z Pid . a Joysef uield [ p'g -mod 1o ppod
Jaysey) buuds f z‘q ‘zaids ppod

jjog T 9-GEXZLN BqNIS  jjog I 8 -GEXZIN BqNIS b PId J sPd 108 - 8'6-06X8 I B3

O 6Pd L Pd

3



Od spodu podtuznicy odkrecic¢ sruby M10x35 8.8.
Udrozni¢ technologiczne otwory z gwintami M8.
Przykreci¢ lekko elementy E do podtuznic srubami
M8x30 8.8 (pkt 1) wg rys.

Do podtuznic przykreci¢ elementy zaczepu Ci D
Srubami M10x35 8.8 (pkt 2) wg rys.

Do elementéw Ci D przykrecic¢ belke haka A (pkt 3)
oraz elementy haka E (pkt 5) srubami M12x35 8.8.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wedtug tabeli.
Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

Przykrecic¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

Unscrew the bolts M10x35 8.8 of the bottom

of the metal clamp.

The technological holes with threads M8 make permeable.
Screw slightly the elements E to the metal clamps

with bolts M8x30 8.8 (point 1) according to the drawing.
Screw the elements C and D to the metal clamps with bolts
M10x35 8.8 (point 2) according to the drawing.

Screw the main bar A to the elements C and D (point 3)
and the elements E (point 5) with bolts M12x35 8.8.
Tighten all the bolts according

to the torque setting- see the table.

Connect the electric wires.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

N

N

N










